

03.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance id. WA and **ER of WA** against accused person **1) Tenu Sk 2) lablu Sk 3) Samir Sk 4) Najim Sk and 5) Sanjoy Das.**

1 accused person namely Goutam Das on C/B is present in the court with a hazira. Accused persons namely **Rabiul Sk , Sakir Sk and Surman Ali** are absent in the court by separete petition praying for time.

Hd. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

No ER of WA received against accused person **1) Tenu Sk 2) Lablu Sk 3) Samir Sk 4) Najim Sk and 5) Sanjoy Das.**

To 29.08.2024 for appearance id WA of the accused **Rabiul Sk , Sakir Sk and Surman Ali** and ER of WA against accused person **1) Tenu Sk 2) lablu Sk 3) Samir Sk 4) Najim Sk and 5) Sanjoy Das.**

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Lalbagh
Murshidabad