

Sess. Sl. - 179 of 2019 (CIS-65/2022)

Order No. 39, dated – 06/05/2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Out of 09 accused persons,

02 accused namely, 1) Goutom Das and 02) Surman Ali on C/B are present by filing separate haziras.

02 accused namely 1) Rabiul Sk and 2) Sakir Sk on C/B are absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.

No E/R of W/A is received of 05 accused namely 1) Teju Sk, 2) Lablu Sk 3) Samir Sk, 4) Najim Sk and 5) Sanjoy Das.

Issue reminder to concern P.S.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 01.09.2025 for appearance of 03 accused, 1) Goutom Das, 2) Rabiul Sk and 03) Sakir Sk on C/B and E/R of W/A of 06 accused namely 1) Teju Sk, 2) Lablu Sk 3) Samir Sk, 4) Najim Sk, 5) Surman Ali and 6) Sanjoy Das. persons on the next date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).